John Beckstrom and Lisa Beckstrom
305 Artemis Blvd., Merritt Island, FL
32953

Variance Application 24V00044
Board of Adjustment Presentation

November 20, 2024




 Sec. 62-2118(d)(2) of the Brevard County
Code of Ordinances governs location of
residential boat docks/lifts and provides
that “[a] boat dock, covered boat dock or

Alica nt’s pier, including pilings, together with moored
vessel(s) or watercraft, and any waterway
encroachment, shall maintain a clear,

Re ueSt and navigable zone by extending no closer than

Proposed Plan:

seven and one-half feet to the side
property line, as projected in a straight
line into the waterway.”

w * Avariance of 7.5 feet from the required 7.5

feet setback to northeastern-most upland
side property lot line extended into the
waterway for a boat dock, lift, and boat.

* Avariance of 7.5 feet from the required 7.5
feet setback to southwestern-most upland
side property lot line extended into the
waterway for a boat dock, lift, and boat.
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Dock/ Boat Lift History
305 Artemis Blvd.

* Residential property is Lot 81 and Part of
Lot 80 in the Diana Shores Unit Number 5

Subdivision.

e Corner Lot common in the subdivision.

* Applicant’s lot has had a boat dock and
lift use since at least the 1980’s.




Diana Shores Subdivision Examples:
305 Artemis Blvd.
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Diana Shores Subdivision Examples:
One Block East
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Examples:

1ISION

Diana Shores Subdiv

Two Blocks East




Diana Shores Subdivision Examples:

One Block West
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Diana Shores Subdivision Examples:
One Block North
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Dock/ Boat Lift History 305 Artemis Blvd.

RESEARCH EXEMPTIONS TANGIBLE FORMS  GENERAL CONTACIS

Map Subject Property (?) Open Map in Ne

QMOpView QEogIeView




Dock/ Boat Lift HiStOI'y e 01/17/2012 — Guthrie purchases neighboring

property.

305 Artemis Blvd.
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DOCk/ Boat Lift Histor e 12/16/2021 - Beckstrom’s purchase Subject

Property.

305 Artemis Blvd.




Dock/ Boat Lift History 305 Artemis Blvd.

. At the time of Beckstrom’s acquisition of the Subject
Property, Permit 18BC03995 for “New Boatlift and Dock”
outstanding.

. Contractor: William G. Thiel, Capital Construction Services
South, Inc.

Owner: Kim O’Neil

. Was not finalized.
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Dock/ Boat Lift History 305 Artemis Blvd.

° After Beckstrom’s acquisition of the Subject Property, Permit
22BC16847 for “New Vinyl Seawall Construction” filed
09/01/2022.

. Contractor: Pelican Coast Marine Dock and Seawall, LLC.

Owner: John and Lisa Beckstrom

. Approved and Marked as Final on 11/29/2022.



-7 Carersts skl Ssvaiey e Tellzalnyg T5-0u] aeelge Siressys,
Locttion [ 'c (P31 S () T

Mux Ageragite
Cop Bean 4000 3 %" (51
Fogiings 303% 4 51

Ushar shall net ba addad on slie 10 althe lncredss sumg mova fhean the ssecFlas

lieits o Incraies setplacenest Ling, I no case skl e nore bhae ong Fall galon

of Baar ba sdsed par eusic yard oF Soncrata,

il

C-3« Ralrfore’ng shall be detallad, Taericatad and inallad i sccordancs with the
geac ficstion far tha concrate buldings (451 3011

C<: Reinforcing siae thall be deformed bare covareing 1o A5TH 465, Grade &0
[Minisin yhald rangthx B2 KEIL

C=5: Mirimun o of spliced b w0 be 48 Bar Dia.

Co&: Minkin eaver far 'Casl-nPlace raifersing sl ba 4 folios: Foatings 3°
Beilae s inFersad acigas 2ap beam 3 - Exiarler - Stimups

C-1i &4 changse In dirsciion of concrete cap bean provids correr bas of sne
Atz aadl spating oF horifontal sl

G4 All corcrels shall be pliced Lo I Fl gepth In 95 operiion and placed i
sich & sangr 10 avold sepaation of sstaridl ancl shall ba troroughly uorkad
gnound reiforging and o comers of forme,

DESIGN CRITERLA:

b Fiafic Bullding Cocs 2000 Hh Eaiise

D-2: Live loash: Buncharge loghing sill: 40 PEF

D3 Uingh Mes deplicanle

D-é: Alowstle soll preseurs (sumad: 1000 FSF

P8

5" 304 BAT RODE

SHEET PLING MOTEE:
SF-1: ke ol wrall e umer Eited Wo plice. Provida Sedisen: s cets

coridlsngrt S raguingsl

Comricior sl norl backflll goll Bahind cap Badn o load doll Bakind wil
vartically urkil cancrels bae siuingd T84 oF He JB-cay cdesign srangih,

= Provicle msnfscurens sincard corngr imgriocks & recuirad. eeall e

aszafaancs uhh assfastiees ¢ witien dirsstions.

all ﬂilifg =l e lestalea Mﬂai’ i corack plan location .&ﬁg Q.Im!
& naquired.

Thasases shdl ba 55T 304 THREADED ROD. HGO. With & B0-dagras
bard &t gads for Corcrgle Cape. Seauls uith wood or compolla cim
tha Tistack il have 20-dagras band one end md the other and Wil
b trreaded.

g6

1% 8 FTNsDE
RM BOARD

IRpEryIcUs Crafing wOuErD Canal e oF (Lt araer)
| insh of rainfall 1&75/12 4O CF

lse closed wale B5 Faet long 8 M uide and &'cess
b (8] ¥ (BN BB 148 3 140 GOOD

Drau Closed Susle 55 Leng « &' Wide. Sudle Cross Baction io be

B Uide ancl 2" desp in the Canter,

205 ARTEMIS BELVD

T ¥ 18" Lo PT DECKNG
aR ¥ X &' COMPOENE DECKMNGE

38" EET ALL THREAD ROD
H T LONG WEST FLAT LS
£ EET HEX NUT THRU MEIDE
BT RM BOARD. PAKEL

LPT WALER # 38 NCH O.C

T W B ROUGH SALN PT ULLER

#5807 0L '_EEE —_151”"'LE CALCE 204 RKG SHANE 55T HAL ———
EENERAL: FOR BIZE ¢ DEFTH # EACH 6 Dl POST

G=l: The gengral costractar shell varfy Al dimgmiom bafore o = ITTH -

ihe syt of constration Ha shyl FI'Q‘.-’H-! 8| Fagsrenasis -‘I E _Hp

-u:mm] 19 protact tha siruclurg, sork panacre #ng shhar -

=il ﬂ-l"ﬂg contruclion Ha sl l-pﬁ"\fi&ﬁ and dinact the .

vk B oa respenslBle Tar 8l Somrusiion. BE: )

o [ E T4

r - r - _‘\_,f'\_,f"._,f\._,f‘._:'q._}_
. e =
] -
CONCRETE DEADMAY T 2 B
1 0.0, ik =
'-' e
I = Enl 4 ey
FAILED EXIZTNG @“‘
ee) la e M &" SR
SEAILALL E g FROPERTY g
153
HAXMUM DISTANCE OF 16" FROM bk E .
GUTER MOBT BOINT ON FACE OF EXISTHG wh SEAWALL LAYOUT
) # APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION FALED WAL 70 QUTER FACE OF NEW WALL. / v A
| - -
Permit Mo. 22BC16847 11" vANSUAST 5P 00

fdrevard

B UMNT ¥

Date: September 09, 2022

N« Building Code Compliance

REVIEWED

I PANELS OR EQUAL

SECTION A-4 12 FT

GAE 1T 4 [

®

\é WCH D& o= PT POST

BHIWN 4KD # IO OE,

— M
M Vi

FROPERTT he
MEB 42" 4" i
i) 0.

LIy,
it ey,
B CE

ST M

T L e B iy g il i e i,
A Cammeedl P D ik ] L T il i 8 WA

=4

I.I.
+ PROPCEED PUTURE °,

HAxPUM DIETARCE OF [-° FROM
CQUTER HOST PONT ON FACE OF EXIZTHNG
LED WaLL O QUPER PACE OF NEU WAL,

s /
N A
e T ll~ /
‘H"“w,_\_‘_“_"‘& ‘.llt ‘f
T ‘&
e
CANAL T
e
Digitally signed
by Douglas A.
Czerwinski P.E. |
Date: 2022.08.23  Doug Czerwinski
07:42:58 -04'00'  coonsercnn
* - ;Eﬂs;\fgn;ﬁ:&mumm

S Pel

\iﬁ!ﬂt‘

<
;

NEW SEA WALL CONSTRUCTION
JOHN & LISA BECKSTROM
305 ARTEMIS BLVD
MERRITT ISLAND, FL.

NEW SEAWALL
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Dock/ Boat Lift History 305 Artemis Blvd.

o Permit 22BC20542 for Electrical and Installation of Boat
Lift on Existing Poles filed 10/28/2022.

. Contractor: Coastal Lighting Solutions, LLC.
Owner: John and Lisa Beckstrom

. Approved and Marked as Final on 12/06/2022.
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Dock/ Boat Lift History 305 Artemis Blvd.

. Code Enforcement Complaint 23CE-01424 initially reported by Thomas
Guthrie 12/18/23.

o Piling alleged to not meet setbacks as defined by Sec. 62-2118(d)(2) given
current location over extended property line.

. Case Pending/Variance would resolve.

. Litigation Matter filed by Mr. Guthrie against Beckstroms related to the

location of the piling/Variance would resolve.
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Variance Criteria Sec. 62-253 (a):

305 Artemis Blvd.

That special conditions and circumstances exist which are not applicable to other lands,
structures, or buildings in the applicable zoning classification.

APPLICANT MEETS THIS REQUIREMENT.

That the special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant.
APPLICANT MEETS THIS REQUIREMENT.

That granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special privilege that is
denied by the provisions of this chapter to other lands, buildings, or structures in the identical
zoning classification.

APPLICANT MEETS THIS REQUIREMENT.



Variance Criteria Sec. 62-253 (a):

305 Artemis Blvd.

That literal enforcement of the provisions of this chapter would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the identical zoning classification under the
provli_sions of this chapter and will constitute unnecessary and undue hardship on the
applicant.

APPLICANT MEETS THIS REQUIREMENT.

That the variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable use of
the land, building, or structure.

APPLICANT MEETS THIS REQUIREMENT.

That the granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of this
chapter and that such variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise detrimental
to the public welfare.

APPLICANT MEETS THIS REQUIREMENT.



Brevard County
Board of

Adjustment
Dock Setback

Variances Granted
2024:

23V00050; Stacy Goforth and Lawrence Munro;
Approved 01/17/2024 (7.3 Feet Side Diana Shores).

24\/00004; Gary Lee Collar and Susan Collar Trust;
Approved 03/20/2024 (Projection).

24\V/00005; O’Kane Family Trust (Gwyn & Anne
O’Kane); Approved 03/20/2024 (Total Side and
Projection).

24V00011; Gloria L. and Kent D. White; Approved
05/15/2024 (Projection).

24\VV00013; Vyto & Sylvia Bukausas; Approved
05/15/2024 (Projection).

24V00016; David and Robin Young; Approved
05/15/2024 (Projection).




John Beckstrom and
Lisa Beckstrom

305 Artemis Blvd.
Merritt Island, FL

- QUESTIONS?

Variance Application
2400044
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